
EARLY BALLOTS PROCESSED
AUGUST 28, 2018

PRIMARY ELECTION

9/2/2018 4:09 PM

Date of 
Memo

Date of 
Receipt at 
Elections Batch Total from V.R. Rejected Duplicated Total to Count

TSX 
Ballots

Date Sent to 
Count

TSX 
Counted

Dup ballots 
send to Count Date Counted 

(Tray 1) 
Duplication Total Counted

8/8/2018 8/8/2018 A1 4244 0 326 3918 0 8/14/2018 8/21/2018 31 3887

8/8/2018 8/8/2018 B1 5021 0 649 4372 0 8/14/2018 8/21/2018 31 4341

8/9/2018 8/9/2018 B2 4266 0 130 4136 0 8/14/2018 8/21/2018 26 4110

8/9/2018 8/9/2018 C1 142 0 5 137 0 8/14/2018 8/21/2018 2 135

8/9/2018 8/9/2018 C2 5083 0 109 4974 0 8/15/2018 8/21/2018 33 4941

8/9/2018 8/9/2018 C4 5774 0 99 5675 0 8/15/2018 8/21/2018 33 5642

8/9/2018 8/9/2018 D1 4455 0 105 4350 0 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 32 4318

8/10/2018 8/10/2018 D2 5020 0 72 4948 0 8/16/2018 8/21/2018 22 4926

8/10/2018 8/10/2018 E1 5602 0 100 5502 0 8/16/2018 8/22/2018 41 5461
8/13/2018 8/13/2018 E2 6166 0 124 6042 0 8/16/2018 8/22/2018 65 5977

8/13/2018 8/13/2018 E3 4460 0 87 4373 0 8/16/2018 8/22/2018 22 4351

8/13/2018 8/13/2018 E4 98 0 0 98 0 8/16/2018 8/22/2018 1 97

8/13/2018 8/13/2018 F1* 5054 0 122 4932 0 8/16/2018 8/22/2018 34 4898

8/14/2018 8/14/2018 F2 5290 0 122 5168 0 8/17/2018 8/22/2018 31 5137

8/14/2018 8/14/2018 G1 5731 0 145 5586 0 8/17/2018 8/22/2018 46 5540

8/14/2018 8/14/2018 G2 5219 0 122 5097 0 8/17/2018 8/22/2018 42 5055

DUP A-1 8/14/2018 326 8/21/2018 1 325

8/15/2018 8/15/2018 G4 5440 0 112 5328 0 8/20/2018 8/22/2018 44 5284

8/15/2018 8/16/2018 G3 81 0 1 80 0 8/17/2018 8/22/2018 0 80

8/15/2018 8/16/2018 H1 5017 0 117 4900 0 8/20/2018 8/22/2018 37 4863

8/16/2018 8/16/2018 H2 4100 0 98 4002 0 8/20/2018 8/22/2018 27 3975

DUP B-2 8/16/2018 130 8/22/2018 0 130

DUP B-1 8/16/2018 649 8/22/2018 0 649

DUP C-1, C-2 8/16/2018 114 8/22/2018 0 114

DUP C-4 8/16/2018 99 8/22/2018 0 99

DUP D-1 8/17/2018 105 8/22/2018 0 105

8/17/2018 8/17/2018 I1*** 5111 1 128 4982 0 8/20/2018 8/22/2018 40 4942

DUP D2 8/17/2018 72 8/22/2018 0 72

DUP E1 8/17/2018 100 8/22/2018 0 100

DUP E2 8/17/2018 124 8/22/2018 0 124

8/20/2018 8/20/2018 J1 66 0 2 64 0 8/20/2018 8/22/2018 0 64

8/20/2018 8/20/2018 J2** 5030 0 121 4909 0 8/21/2018 8/22/2018 32 4877

8/20/2018 8/20/2018 J3 129 0 3 126 0 8/21/2018 8/22/2018 1 125

DUP E3 8/20/2018 87 8/22/2018 0 87

8/20/2018 8/20/2018 J4 4058 0 122 3936 0 8/21/2018 8/22/2018 32 3904

DUP F1 8/20/2018 122 8/22/2018 0 122

DUP F2 8/20/2018 122 8/22/2018 0 122

DUP G1 8/20/2018 145 8/22/2018 0 145

DUP G2, G3 8/20/2018 123 8/22/2018 0 123

DUP G4 8/21/2018 112 8/22/2018 0 112

8/21/2018 8/21/2018 K1 5385 0 138 5247 0 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 38 5209

8/21/2018 8/21/2018 K2 58 0 1 57 0 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 0 57

8/21/2018 8/21/2018 K3 2470 0 72 2398 0 8/21/2018 8/27/2018 13 2385

DUP H1 8/21/2018 117 8/22/2018 0 117

DUP H2 8/21/2018 98 8/22/2018 0 98

DUP I1 8/21/2018 128 8/22/2018 0 128

8/21/2018 8/21/2018 L1 5376 0 139 5237 0 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 30 5207

DUP J1, J2 8/21/2018 123 8/22/2018 0 123

DUP J3, J4 8/21/2018 125 8/22/2018 0 125

8/22/2018 8/22/2018 L2 5501 0 157 5344 0 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 32 5312

8/22/2018 8/22/2018 L3 170 0 3 167 0 8/23/2018 8/27/2018 2 165

8/23/2018 8/23/2018 M1 5113 0 150 4963 0 8/24/2018 8/27/2018 32 4931

8/23/2018 8/23/2018 M2 2650 0 94 2556 0 8/24/2018 8/27/2018 7 2549

DUP K1 8/23/2018 138 8/27/2018 0 138

DUP K2, K3 8/23/2018 73 8/27/2018 0 73

8/23/2018 8/23/2018 N1 3274 0 85 3189 0 8/24/2018 8/27/2018 15 3174

Tray 1 Day 1 8/23/2018 213 8/27/2018 0 213

8/24/2018 8/24/2018 N2 78 0 2 76 0 8/24/2018 8/27/2018 1 75

8/24/2018 8/24/2018 N3 4513 0 164 4349 0 8/24/2018 8/27/2018 15 4334

DUP L1 8/24/2018 139 8/27/2018 0 139

8/24/2018 8/24/2018 O1 3014 0 135 2879 0 8/24/2018 8/27/2018 18 2861

Tray 1, Day 2 8/24/2018 493 8/27/2018 0 493

8/27/2018 8/27/2018 O2 5037 0 176 4861 0 8/27/2018 8/27/2018 35 4826

DUP L2, L3 8/27/2018 160 8/27/2018 0 160

8/27/2018 8/27/2018 O3 2593 0 92 2501 0 8/27/2018 8/30/2018 19 2482

8/27/2018 8/27/2018 O4 265 0 3 262 0 8/27/2018 8/30/2018 1 261

DUP M1 8/27/2018 150 8/27/2018 0 150

DUP M2 8/27/2018 94 8/27/2018 0 94

DUP N1, N2 8/27/2018 87 8/27/2018 0 87

8/27/2018 8/27/2018 P1 315 0 6 309 0 8/29/2018 8/30/2018 3 306

8/27/2018 8/27/2018 P2 3063 0 114 2949 0 8/29/2018 8/30/2018 34 2915

8/27/2018 8/27/2018 P3* 4049 1 156 3892 0 8/29/2018 8/30/2018 27 3865

DUP N3 8/27/2018 164 8/30/2018 0 164

DUP O1 8/29/2018 135 8/30/2018 0 135

DUP O2 8/29/2018 176 8/30/2018 0 176

8/29/2018 8/29/2018 Q1** 3317 1 196 3120 0 8/29/2018 8/30/2018 18 3102

DUP O3, O4 8/29/2018 95 8/30/2018 0 95

8/29/2018 8/29/2018 Q2 256 0 13 242 1 8/29/2018 8/30/2018 2 240

8/29/2018 8/29/2018 Q3 3101 0 116 2985 0 8/30/2018 8/30/2018 34 2951

8/29/2018 8/29/2018 Q4 3163 0 104 3059 0 8/30/2018 8/30/2018 15 3044

Tray 1, Day 3 8/29/2018 238 8/30/2018 0 238

8/29/2018 8/29/2018 Q5 3061 0 108 2953 0 8/30/2018 8/30/2018 9 2944

DUP P1, P2 8/30/2018 120 8/30/2018 0 120

DUP P3 8/30/2018 156 8/30/2018 0 156

DUP Q1 8/30/2018 196 8/30/2018 0 196

DUP Q2, Q3 8/30/2018 129 8/30/2018 0 129

DUP Q4 8/30/2018 104 8/30/2018 0 104

DUP Q5 8/30/2018 108 8/30/2018 0 108

8/29/2018 8/30/2018 Q6 1 0 0 1 0 8/30/2018 9/2/2018 0 1

8/30/2018 8/30/2018 R1*** 6011 1 279 5731 0 8/31/2018 9/2/2018 0 5731

8/31/2018 8/31/2018 S1 137 0 4 133 0 8/31/2018 9/2/2018 0 133
DUP R1, S1 8/31/2018 283 9/2/2018 0 283

8/31/2018 8/31/2018 S2 54 0 3 51 0 9/1/2018 9/2/2018 0 51

8/31/2018 8/31/2018 S3 3 0 0 3 0 9/1/2018 9/2/2018 0 3
Tray 1, Day 4 8/31/2018 162 9/2/2018 0 162

 1 8/31/2018 1

DUP S2 9/1/2018 3 9/2/2018 0 3

172685 4 5531 167149 1 6637 9/2/2018 1106 172681

 - Batch received in the Counting Center but the count is not completed.

*F1 - Board J said they sent 8 ballots to duplication, but only sent 7.  Dup count went down 1 and ballots to count went up 1.
**J2 had a ballot turned over from Recorder's Office that had to be taken back for verification of voter.  The number for J2 went down 1
I1*** rejection was no ballot in the affidavit envelope.
P3* - rejection was no ballot in the affidavit envelope.

 - Counted.

 - Batch counted but not audited.
 - Special Note.
 - Total number of Early ballots counted at the Tech Center.

1 of 1


